## **APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED**



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

BY E-MAIL

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/70/2018-19

27th December 2018

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager DCS - Listing Department Kind Attn: - Head - Listing

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.</u>

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder on December 27, 2018 regarding loss of share certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificate are as given below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No of equity shares held	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
201	Alamelu K	2000	350201	3501701 to 3503700

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED,

S. M. KRISHNAN

VICE PRESIDENT – FINANCE & COMPANY SECRETARY

IS/ISO 9001:2000

Website: www.apollohospitals.com

From

K.ALAMELU NO.9, Nageswara Rao Road T.Nagar, Chennai 600 017, Mobile No.9884081234 E.Mail ID-karthik.nalli@gmail.com

To

Integrated Enterprises (India) Ltd Unit: Apollo Hospital Enterprise Ltd,. 2nd Floor, Kences Towers, 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennai 6000 17, Tel No.044-28140801/28140803, E.Mail ID srirams@integratedindia.in

Dear Sir,

Ref: Folio No.201, 2000 Shares of Apollo Hospital Enterprise Ltd.

Sub: Applying duplicate share certificates

Please find herewith enclosed the Indemnity Bond, Affidavit, Surety Bond, News paper Advertisement, Specimen signature attested form, original cancelled cheque leaf, Bank passbook photo copies and pancard, Aadhaar card copies of all for applying duplicate share certificate, kindly do the needful, your early response will be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

(K.ALAMELU)

& K. Alamelu

MIEGRATED REGISTRY MANAGEMENT SERVICED ON PECELIVED ON

Date: 12.12.2018

RECEIVED ON 127 DEC 2816

Regd. Speed H.D. Courier Compa

1614940

Other